TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
2222 / AYE 00097
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,320 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/45 R18 95Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 245/40 R18 97Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/50 R17 98H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 225/50 R17 98H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
24 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 12VIN: W1KAF4DB2PR088034 - Protocol number: 46121763
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
Standard equipment
 Airbag for driver and front passenger
 Airbag: Center airbag
 Airbag: Windowbag for driver and front passenger
 Ambient lighting with 64 light colors
 Basic services
 Brake assist, active
 DYNAMIC SELECT
 Electronic Stability Program (ESP)
 Velour floor mats
 Transmission: 9-speed automatic, 9G-TRONIC
 Interior headliner fabric crystal grey
 Lower section of the instrument panel in black or macchiato beige
with contrasting decorative stitching
 Mechanical child safety lock for the rear doors
 Rear headrests (3)
 LED High Performance Headlights
 Mercedes-Benz emergency call system
 Center console in high-gloss black
 Package: Storage
 Package: Interior lighting package
 Radio: MBUX
 Radio accessories: Communication module (LTE) for using
Mercedes me connect services
 Remote Services Plus
 Seats: Rear seat backrests foldable
 Cruise control
 Electronic immobilizer
 Decorative elements in diamond pattern, silver-grey
 Airbag: Automatic passenger airbag deactivation
 Airbag: Side airbag for driver and front passenger
 4MATIC all-wheel drive
 Left and right exterior mirrors are heated and electrically adjustable
 Double cup holder at the front
 ECO start/stop function
 Electric windows (4-way)
 Speed Limit Assistant
 Rear bumper in body color
 Instrument panel upper section in black
 ISOFIX child seat attachment with top tether in the rear
 KEYLESS-GO start function
 THERMATIC automatic climate control with 1 climate zone